
 
 
 
 
 

April 13, 2001 
 
 

 
 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company    : 
        : 00-0260 
Annual Rate Filing for NoncompetitiveServices  : Reopen 
Under an Alternative Form of Regulation.  : 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that on March 30, 2001, Staff of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission requested that the Commission reopen this docket.  On April 11, 2001, the 
Commission granted Staff’s request and entered an order to reopen the docket. 
 
 Therefore, a status hearing in the above entitled matter will be held at the offices of the 
Commission, Chicago, Illinois, State of Illinois Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, on 
April 24, 2001, at the hour of 10:00 A.M., on the issue of whether Illinois Bell Telephone 
Company should be responsible for costs associated with an independent audit. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Donna M. Caton 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
cfr 
Hearing Examiner: Mr. Casey 
  (312)814-6652 
 
cc: Accounting 

Ms. Hathhorn 
Mr. Voss 



 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62794-9280, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk's office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
 
 
 

 
 



Service List - 00-0260 
Plus Clerks of Municipalities Served 
  by Illinois Bell Telephone Company 

 
 
*  Active Parties 
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Lincoln V. Janus 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
225 W. Randolph St. FI. 29B 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:lincoln.janus@ameritech.com 
 
Nancy Wells 
AT&T 
913 S. 6th St., FI. 3 
Springfield, IL  62703  * 
mailto:njwells@att.com 
 
Christy Strawman 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
555 E. Cook St., Fl. 1E 
Springfield, IL  62721 
mailto:christy.strawman@sbc.com 
 
Doug Price, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:dprice@icc.state.il.us 
 
Henry T. Kelly, John F. Ward, Jr. 
& Joseph E. Donovan 
Illinois Telecommunications Association 
O’Keefe, Ashenden, Lyons & Ward 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL  60602 * 
mailto:hkelly@oalw.com 
mailto:jfwardjr@oalw.com 
mailto:jedonovan@oalw.com 
 
Michael W. Ward 
Illinois Telecommunications Association 
1608 Barkley Blvd. 
Buffalo Grove, IL  60089 * 
mailto:mwward@dnsys.com 
 
Amy Muran Felton 
Karen L. Lusson 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1706 
Chicago, IL  60604 * 
mailto:klusson@cuboard.org 
 
Erika D. Edwards 
Public Utilities Bureau 
People of the State of Illinois 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:eedwards@atg.state.il.us 
 
 
Cheryl Hamill 

AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc. 
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL  60606 * 
mailto:chamill@att.com 
 
 


